

Introduction and Referral Calendar

List of proposed Council Bills (CB), Resolutions (Res), Appointments (Appt) and Clerk Files (CF) to be introduced and referred to a City Council committee

Re	cord No.	Title	Committee Referral
	By: Strauss		
1.	<u>CB 120951</u>	AN ORDINANCE appropriating money to pay certain claims for the week of March 3, 2025, through March 7, 2025, and ordering the payment thereof; and ratifying and confirming certain prior acts.	City Council
	By: Strauss		
2.	<u>CB 120955</u>	AN ORDINANCE relating to federal funding; authorizing department directors to accept certain grants and passthrough funding in 2025; and ratifying and confirming certain prior acts.	City Council
	<u>By: Nelson</u>		
3.	<u>CB 120957</u>	AN ORDINANCE relating to publicly-financed election campaigns; providing for the submission to the qualified electors of the City at an election to be held on August 5, 2025, of a proposition authorizing the City to levy regular property taxes for up to ten years in excess of the limitation on levies in chapter 84.55 RCW for the purpose of funding the cost and administration of the City's Democracy Voucher program and other City purposes; outlining a process for contemplation of changes to the program; applying RCW 84.36.381's senior citizens and disabled persons exemption to such levy; and ratifying and confirming certain prior acts.	Governance, Accountability, and Economic Development Committee
	By: Nelson		
4.	<u>Appt 03106</u>	Appointment of Vivian Vassall as member, Seattle Ethics and Elections Commission, for a term to December 31, 2027.	Governance, Accountability, and Economic Development Committee
	By: Nelson		
5.	<u>Appt 03107</u>	Reappointment of Thomas J. Kelly as member, Joint Apprenticeship Training Committee, for a term to December 31, 2027.	Governance, Accountability, and Economic Development Committee

By: Nelson

6. <u>Appt 03108</u>

Reappointment of Lisa Reager as member, Joint Apprenticeship Training Committee, for a term to December 31, 2027.

Governance, Accountability, and Economic Development Committee

Public Safety Committee

Public Safety

Committee

By: Kettle

7. <u>CB 120956</u> AN ORDINANCE relating to the regulation of after-hours nightlife lounges; defining after-hours nightlife lounges; establishing operational and safety requirements for such businesses; describing enforcement mechanisms; and adding a new Chapter 10.10 to the Seattle Municipal Code.

By: Saka,Kettle

8. <u>Res 32167</u> A RESOLUTION acknowledging that Seattle residents, workers, students, and visitors deserve to be safe and feel safe; recognizing and appreciating first responders from the Seattle Police Department, Seattle Fire Department, and the Community Assisted Response and Engagement Department; affirming the City's obligations to fully support, train, and equip first responders; committing to a diversified public safety response system; acknowledging the City's actions to reform the Police Department under the federal Consent Decree; committing to resolve the remaining issues of the Consent Decree; and affirming the essential services provided by the Police Department.

By: Rinck

9. <u>CB 120952</u> AN ORDINANCE relating to the City Light Department; authorizing the Department to establish eligibility requirements for customers participating in the Renewable Plus Program and charging a rate for the delivery of dedicated renewable energy and its associated Renewable Energy Credits supplied by the Department under the Renewable Plus Program; and amending Section 21.49.089 of the Seattle Municipal Code. Sustainability, City Light, Arts and Culture Committee

By: Rinck

10. <u>CB 120953</u> AN ORDINANCE relating to the City Light Department; accepting the following easements for electrical distribution rights in King County, Washington; placing said easements under the jurisdiction of the City Light Department; and ratifying and confirming certain prior acts.

Sustainability, City Light, Arts and Culture Committee

By: Rinck

11. <u>CB 120954</u>
 AN ORDINANCE relating to the City Light Department; accepting the following easements for electrical distribution in King County, Washington; placing said easements under the jurisdiction of the City Light Department; and ratifying and confirming certain prior acts.
 Sustainability, City Light, Arts and Culture Committee